PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6251045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUKKA LLC	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUKKA, INC.	
Street Address:	640 NORTH LASALLE STREET STE 295	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019015986
PCT Number:	US2019015945
PCT Number:	US2019015328
PCT Number:	US2019015983
PCT Number:	US2019015341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PALMER@RANKINHILL.COM
Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE.

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUK-42224.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=JUKAsssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053498 FRAME: 0755

506204306

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jukka LLC having a place of business at 640 North LaSalle Street, STE 295, Chicago, Illinois, 60654, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the inventions described in the following patent applications:

PCT Patent Application for:

"AUTOMATED SIDE OPENING DOOR FOR A REFRIGERATED ENCLOSURE OF A VENDING MACHINE"

App. No. PCT/US19/15986; Filed January 31, 2019

PCT Patent Application for: "VENDING MACHINE"

App. No. PCT/US19/15945; Filed January 31, 2019

PCT Patent Application for:

"OVEN DOOR FOR A VENDING MACHINE"

App. No. PCT/US19/15328; Filed January 28, 2019

PCT Patent Application for:

"AUTOMATED SIDE OPENING OVEN DOOR FOR A VENDING MACHINE"

App. No. PCT/US19/15983; Filed January 31, 2019

PCT Patent Application for:

"ASSEMBLY FOR PRODUCT SUPPORT AND DEPLOYMENT FOR A VENDING MACHINE"

App. No. PCT/US19/15341; Filed January 28, 2019

hereinafter referred to as the Patent Applications.

Jukka, Inc. having a place of business at 640 North LaSalle Street, STE 295, Chicago, Illinois, 60654, USA ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications or national and regional stage applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: Jukka LLC ASSIGNEE: Jukka, Inc Signature: Signature: John Serieka Name: John Serieka Name: COO C00 Title: Title: Date: July 31, 2020 Date: July 31, 2020

> PATENT REEL: 053498 FRAME: 0756